

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 2852/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2005 in OWP No.468/2003 and

OWP No.1027/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SHER-I KASHMIR NATIONAL MED.INST.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K TH. CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is adjourned for one week.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

N.B.: The petition is stated to be listed on 13th April,
2006 as Item No.110 in AL No.64/2006.