

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2852/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2005 in OWP No. 1027/2003/Jmu.
& OWP No. 468/2003/Sgr. of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SHER-I KASHMIR NATIONAL MED.INST.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K TH. CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.A. Ghonh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the

special leave petition.

Permission is granted to amend the cause title.

Arora)	(A.D. Sharma)	(Phoolan Wati
ter	Court Master	Court Mas