

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7804/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2005 in OWP No. 468/2003 &  
OWP No. 1027/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SHER-I KASHMIR NATIONAL MED.INST.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&amp;K TH. CHIEF SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permisison to file addl.  
documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the respondents, list this matter after eight weeks.(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master