

è

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7804/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2005 in OWP No.468/2003,OWP No.1027/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SHER-I KASHMIR NATIONAL MED.INST.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K TH. CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Chadha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Jammu and Kashmir states that the Cabinet has appointed a Sub-Committee to look into the matter and prays that hearing of the case may be deferred somewhere in the month of August, 2013.

In view of the above, Registry is directed to list this matter in the third week of August, 2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|