

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7804/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2005 in OWP No.468/2003,OWP No.1027/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SHER-I KASHMIR NATIONAL MED.INST.TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K TH. CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS,c/delay in filing
SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent no. 1, case is adjourned.

Post the matter on 24th February, 2014.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master