

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A  
LISTED ON : 28-07-2015  
REGISTRAR COURT NO.: 1  
ITEM NO. : 100

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3880 OF 2014  
(@PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7804 OF  
2006)

SHERI-I KASHMIR NATIONAL MED.INST.TRUST ... Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF J&K TH. CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition granted by this Hon'ble Court on 24-02-2014 against the Judgement & Order dated 07-06-2005 in OWP No. 468 & 1027 OF 2003 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir at Jammu.

There are 11 Respondents. Respondent Nos 1 to 4 and 9 to 11 are represented by Sh. Ashok Mathur, Advocate and Respondent Nos 5 to 8 have been served at Special Leave Petition but no one has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that the counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Service of NLPA is complete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar Court for pre final hearing with this Office Report.

Dated this the 08<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC

